
 
PHILLIPS ACADEMY 2017–2018 VACATION CALENDAR - DRAFT(subject to change) 

VACATIONS, including Days with No Classes 
 

Note: Students must be in attendance for all of their class meetings during the last week before Thanksgiving, Winter, and 
Spring Breaks. Students may remain in the dorm only until noon of the day after the last day of classes. Dorms open 24 hours 
before classes begin after each vacation. Please make transportation plans accordingly. After these breaks, students may not 
return to the dorm before 8 a.m. of the day before the first day of classes and should be back by 8 p.m. 
 

 TERM 1 2017 
September 4-5, Monday-Tuesday             Orientation for new international students. 
September 5, Tuesday                               New students arrive and register by 1 p.m. (International students join the new domestic 

student orientation). 
September 6, Wednesday            Returning students register. New Student Orientation continues.  
September 7-8, Thursday-Friday Classes begin. Special schedules, with each class meeting once over these two days.  
September 9-10, Saturday-Sunday New Student Orientation concludes.  
October 18, Wednesday No classes. Required programming for Juniors.  PSAT for Lowers & Uppers. 
October 20-22, Friday-Sunday                     Family Weekend. 
October 21, Saturday Special schedule for parents/guardians; all classes meet for 20 minutes.  
October 23, Monday Mid-fall holiday. No classes. College visiting and application writing for seniors. 
November 17, Friday                                    Thanksgiving vacation.   

Students may leave after their last class meeting.  Students must leave by noon on 
Saturday, November 18, and may not return to the dorms until after 8 a.m. on Wednesday, 
November 29. 

  November 18-19, Saturday-Sunday Athletic play-offs for qualifying teams. Paresky, Sykes Wellness Center open for athletes. 
November 22, Wednesday Fall term reports released to students and parents/guardians. 
November 29, Wednesday                        Thanksgiving vacation ends. Students must return between 8 a.m. and 8 p.m. 

	
	

	
November 30, Thursday 
December 15, Friday 

	

	
	

January 3, Wednesday 
January 4, Thursday 
January 6, Saturday 
February 5, Monday 
March 2, Friday 

	
	
	

March 3-4, Saturday-Sunday 
March 7, Wednesday 
March 19, Monday 

TERM 2 2017-18 
Classes begin. Classes meet following a Thursday schedule. 
Winter vacation begins after last class meeting at 2:45 p.m. Students must leave by noon 
on Saturday, December 16, and may not return to the dorms until after 8 a.m. on 
Wednesday, January 3, 2018. 
Winter vacation ends. Students must return between 8 a.m. and 8 p.m. 
Winter trimester classes continue. 
All School Program Day. TBD. 
No classes. Mid-winter holiday. 
Spring vacation. Special Schedule TBD.   Students may leave after their last class meeting.  
Students must leave by noon on Saturday, March 3, and may not return to the dorms until 
after 8 a.m. on Monday, March 19. 
Athletic play-offs for qualifying teams. Paresky, Sykes Wellness Center open for athletes.  
Winter term reports released to students and parents/guardians.  
Spring vacation ends. Students must return between 8 a.m. and 8 p.m. 

	
TERM 3 2018 

March 20, Tuesday Classes begin. Special schedule; all classes meet for 45 minutes, with advising period. 
April 16, Monday No classes, Patriots Day. Mid-spring holiday. College visiting for seniors. 
May 12, Saturday Grandparents Weekend. 
May 28, Monday No classes. Memorial Day. 
May 31, Thursday Senior prom. Special Schedule TBD. 

Summer vacation begins for non-seniors after their last class meeting. Non-seniors must be 
out of dorms by noon on Friday, June 1. 

June 1, Friday Senior Day and Senior-Faculty Dinner. Dorms are closed for non-seniors. 
June 2, Saturday Baccalaureate for Seniors and their families. 
June 3, Sunday Commencement. 


